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Codes

J Stop is; adj Broad Green Rd / The Green.
s/t Calls to pick-up/set-down only.

Bank Holiday Arrangements

Code 1 Does not operate 28 May 2018.
 2 Operates additionally 28 May 2018.
 3 Does not operate 27 May, but operates additionally 28 May 2018
Normal service will operate on all other occasions. 
 
For explanation of standard codes see introduction.

Service Number 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 540 540 540 540 550 421

Bank Holiday arrangements 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 3

Days of operation NSSu SSu NSSu SSu D NF F Su NSSu SSu NSSu SSu Su D 

 Southport, Eastbank St, Coach Stand, adj Lord St .......
 Ormskirk, Bus Stn...............................................................
 Maghull, A59 Northway, Lay-by, nr Eastway......................
 Liverpool (Old Roan), Ormskirk Rd, opp Old Roan Stn ......
Birkenhead, Europa Boulevard, opp Conway Park Stn.....
 Liverpool, Liverpool One Bus Stn, Canning Place.........arr.
Liverpool, Liverpool One Bus Stn, Canning Place ..... dep.
▲ Liverpool (Edge Lane Drive) J ..........................................
▲ St Helens, Corporation St, stop A1, Hippodrome Bingo ....
▲ Warrington, Bus Interchange .............................................
 Chester, Bus Interchange, Gorse Stacks ......................arr.
 Chester, Bus Interchange, Gorse Stacks .................... dep.
 Stoke-on-Trent, Hanley Bus Stn ....................................arr.
Stoke-on-Trent, Hanley Bus Stn ................................... dep.
  Norton Canes Services, M6 Toll Rd ...............................
 Birmingham, Coach Stn, Digbeth ..................................arr.
Birmingham, Coach Stn, Digbeth ................................. dep.
  via M1/M40.....................................................................
▼ Milton Keynes Coachway, A509 nr M1 Junction 14 ......
▼ London (Golders Green), Bus Stn, Stop GE......................
▼ London (Marble Arch), Park Lane, Coach Stop, nr Green St
London, Victoria Coach Stn, Arrivals Hall ..........................

Service Number 540 540 540 540 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 421

Bank Holiday arrangements 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 3

Days of operation SSu NSSu NF F SSu M-Th F Su SSu M-Th F SSu NSSu D Su D 

London, Victoria Coach Stn, Departures Hall ....................
▲ London (Golders Green), Bus Stn, Stop GE......................
▲ Milton Keynes Coachway, A509 nr M1 Junction 14 ......
  via M1/M40.....................................................................
 Birmingham, Coach Stn, Digbeth ..................................arr.
Birmingham, Coach Stn, Digbeth ................................. dep.
  Norton Canes Services, M6 Toll Rd ...............................
 Stoke-on-Trent, Hanley Bus Stn ....................................arr.
Stoke-on-Trent, Hanley Bus Stn ................................... dep.
Chester, Bus Interchange, Gorse Stacks................................
▼ Warrington, Bus Interchange .............................................
▼ St Helens, Corporation St, stop A1, Hippodrome Bingo ....
▼ Liverpool (Edge Lane Drive), adj Warnerville Rd ...............
Liverpool, Liverpool One Bus Stn, Canning Place .......arr.
 Liverpool, Liverpool One Bus Stn, Canning Place....... dep.
Birkenhead, Europa Boulevard, opp Conway Park Stn.....
 Liverpool (Old Roan), Ormskirk Rd, adj Old Roan Stn .......
 Maghull, A59 Northway, Lay-by, nr Westway.....................
 Ormskirk, Bus Stn...............................................................
 Southport, Eastbank St, jct Lord St ................................
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Codes

Code

Bank Holiday Arrangements

25 December - No service.
26 December & 1 January - Limited service: see Tables 000. 
Code 1 From 21 May 2018: Does not operate 28 May, 27 August, 24, 26 - 28, 31 December 2018, 19, 22 April, 6, 27 May & 26 August 2019.
 2 From 21 May 2018: Operates additionally 28 May, 27 August, 24, 26 - 28, 31 December 2018, 19, 22 April, 6, 27 May & 26 August 2019.
 3 From 21 May 2018: Does not operate 27 May, 26 August, 23,30 December 2018, 21 April, 5,26 May & 25 August 2019, but operates additionally 28 May, 27 
Augus
 4 From 21 May 2018: Does not operate 28 May, 27 August, 24, 26 - 28, 31 December 2018, 19, 22 April, 6, 27 May & 26 August 2019.
 5 From 21 May 2018: Operates additionally 28 May, 27 August, 24, 26 - 28, 31 December 2018, 19, 22 April, 6, 27 May & 26 August 2019.
 6 From 22 May 2017: Does not operate 28 October, 24 December 2017, 24 March, 27 October 2018 & 30 March 2019.
 7 From 21 May 2018: Does not operate 28 December 2018 & 19 April 2019, but operates additionally 18 April 2019.
 8 From 21 May 2018: Does not operate 18 April 2019, but operates additionally 28 December 2018 & 19 April 2019.
 9 Operates from 21 May to 17 June 2018 only. Note: does not operate 27 May.
 10 From 21 May 2018: Standard Daily.

Normal service will operate on all other occasions. 
 
For explanation of standard codes see introduction.
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